

MOTION INFORMATION STATEMENT

Docket Number(s): 14-42 Caption [use short title] _____

Motion for: Preliminary Injunction ACLU v. Clapper

Set forth below precise, complete statement of relief sought:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	ii
Motion for Preliminary Injunction.....	1
I. Developments since this Court’s May 7 ruling.....	2
II. The urgent need for injunctive relief.....	6
a. Likelihood of success on the merits.	7
b. Irreparable injury.	13
c. Public interest and the balance of equities.....	14
Conclusion	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

ACLU v. Clapper, 785 F.3d 787 (2d Cir. 2015) 1, 7, 11, 12

Klayman v. Obama, 957 F. Supp. 2d 1 (D.D.C. 2013).....13

Memphis Planned Parenthood, Inc. v. Sundquist, 175 F.3d 456 (6th Cir. 1999).....14

Riley v. California, 134 S. Ct. 2473 (2014).....13

United States v. Colasuonno, 697 F.3d 164 (2d Cir. 2012).....9

United States v. Gonzales, 520 U.S. 1 (1997).....9

Statutes

USA FREEDOM Act of 2015, Pub. L. 114-23, ___ Stat. ___ (2015)..... 3, 4, 8

Other Authorities

161 Cong. Rec. S3331-02 (daily ed. May 31, 2015)11

H. Rep. No. 114-109 (2015)9, 11

Opinion & Order, *In re Application of the FBI for an Order Requiring the Production of Tangible Things*, No. BR 15-75 (F.I.S.C. June 29, 2015) passim

Primary Order, *In re Application of the FBI for an Order Requiring the Production of Tangible Things*, No. BR 15-75 (F.I.S.C. June 29, 2015)5
